PROCEEDINGS OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT JUDGE, KADAPA Present:- Smt G. Sridevi, Principal District Judge, Kadapa.

Establishment/Dis.No. 7634

Dated:0\.12.2024.

Sub:- Public Services – AP State Judicial Services – Ecourts Phase-III Capacity Building Trainings – Nomination of Judicial Officers as Ubuntu-cum-CIS Master Trainers and Ubuntu Master Trainer for conducting the ECT_5_2024 as proposed by the Hon'ble e-Committee, Supreme Court of India for the benefit of Court Managers and Administrative Head Staff (Administrative Officers) under District Judiciary through online mode on 07.12.2024 at their respective Districts – Proceedings issued by the Hon'ble High Court - Necessary incharge arrangements – Orders - Issued.

Ref:- Proceedings of the Hon'ble High Court of A.P., Amaravathi in Order R.O.C.No. 933/2024 – B.Spl. Dated 04.12.2024.

@@@@@

ORDER Dated: 05.12.2024

In view of the Proceedings of the Hon'ble High Court of A.P., vide reference cited above, directing the following Judicial Officer nominated as the **Ubuntu Master Trainer** for conducting ECT_5_2024 (Phase-III Capacity Building Training) as proposed by the Hon'ble e-Committee, Supreme Court of India for the benefit of Court Managers and Administrative Head Staff (Administrative Officers) under District Judiciary through **online mode on 07.12.2024** at their respective Districts and in order to avoid dislocation of day-to-day work and for smooth functioning of administration, the following incharge arrangements have been made.

S.No.	Name of the Officer	Incharge
1.	Smt G.C.Asifa Sulthana, Principal Civil Judge (Junior Division), Rayachoty. (Ubuntu Master Trainer)	Civil Judge (Junior Division), Lakkireddipalli.

PRINCIPAL DISTRICT JUDGE, KADAPA.

To

Smt G.C.Asifa Sulthana, Principal Civil Judge (Junior Division), Rayachoty.

Copy submitted to the Registrar (Vigilance), High Court of Andhra Pradesh, Nelapadu, Guntur District (along with covering letter).

Copy to

1. The I Additional District Judge, Kadapa.

2. The Civil Judge (Junior Division), Lakkireddipalli.

3. The Superintendent (Accounts), District Court, Kadapa.

4. The O.P. Cell incharge, District Court, Kadapa.

5. The System Officer, e-courts Project, District Court, Kadapa (with a direction to upload the same in the District Court's website).

6. Stock file.